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Corrigendum

1, Page 39 of document Spec(82)18 should be replaced by the following:

IMPORTS SUBJECT TO MEASURES

(Million dollars)

Notifications
under

Article XIX

Voluntary Export
Restraints; Orderly
Marketing Arrangements

Other Measures
taken since 1978

1979 TOTAL IMPORTS 1 938.8
of which
imports affected 850.5
1980 TOTAL IMPORTS 1 974.21/
of which
imports affected 789.1i!

26 262.3

10 125.6

29 131.9

12 993.1

7 555.4
5 138.0
8 536.0

5 509.6

1Excl.uding Australia, for which no data are available,

2. Paragraph 6 of document Spec(82)18 should conseauently read as follows:

"6. According to the data compiled by the secretariat and subject to any ‘turther
amendments or changes in classification that may be found necessary, it can be
seen that in terms of a rough order of magnitude the figures for imports affected
by each of the three different types of measures presented in the List are for
1980 approximately $0.79 billion for Article XIX measures, $13 billion for
voluntary export restraints and orderly marketing arrangements and $5.5 billion

for other measures."




