Spec(82)18/Corr.1 2 April 1982

## COMMITTEE ON SAFEGUARDS

## Note by the Secretariat

## Corrigendum

1. Page 39 of document Spec(82)18 should be replaced by the following:

## IMPORTS SUBJECT TO MEASURES

(Million dollars)

		Notifications under Article XIX	Voluntary Export Restraints; Orderly Marketing Arrangements	Other Measures taken since 1978
1979	TOTAL IMPORTS	1 938.8	26 262.3	7 555.4
	imports affected	850.5	10 125.6	5 138.0
1980	TOTAL IMPORTS	1 974.21/	29 131.9	8 536.0
v	of which imports affected	789.1 <u>1</u> /	12 993.1	5 509.6

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Excluding Australia, for which no data are available.

- 2. Paragraph 6 of document Spec(82)18 should consequently read as follows:
  - "6. According to the data compiled by the secretariat and subject to any further amendments or changes in classification that may be found necessary, it can be seen that in terms of a rough order of magnitude the figures for imports affected by each of the three different types of measures presented in the list are for 1980 approximately \$0.79 billion for Article XIX measures, \$13 billion for voluntary export restraints and orderly marketing arrangements and \$5.5 billion for other measures."